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Participants List 

  Country   Name Surname Position Affiliation/Organisation Email 

1 Belgium Ms. Laura  Fallavollita Desk for Palestine and Israel DEVCO – European Commission laura.fallavollita@ec.europa.eu 

2 Belgium Ms.  Gudrun Niedorf Administrator, ARLEM secretariat 
Euro-Mediterranean Regional and Local Assembly (ARLEM) 

Secretariat 
EU Committee of the Regions 

Gudrun.Niedorf@cor.europa.eu  

3 
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 
Mrs. Ermina  

Salkicevic-
Dizdarevic 

Deputy Minister  Ministry Foreign Trade and Economic Relation kabinet.zamjenika@mvteo.gov.ba  

4 Egypt Dr. Khaled  Abu Zeid Regional Programme Manager 
CEDARE - Centre for Environment and Development for the Arab 

Region & Europe 
kabuzeid@cedare.int 

5 Egypt Prof./Mr. Mohamed Hassan Executive Director Egyptian W&WW Regulatory Agency (EWRA) mohamed.hasan@ewra.gov.eg  

6 Egypt Mr.  Abdelhamid   El-Masry Financial Analyst  Egyptian W&WW Regulatory Agency (EWRA) elmasry@gmx.com 

7 Egypt Eng. Mamdouh Raslan Deputy Chairman Holding Company for Water and Wastewater mraslan@hcww.com.eg 

8 Egypt Mr. 
Houssam-

Eldine 
Reda First Secretary Ministry of Foreign Affairs   houssam.reda@mfa.gov.eg 

9 Egypt 
H.E. 

Prof./ Dr. 
Abdel Kawi Khalifa Minister Ministry of Water and Wastewater Utilities 

Mohamed.nasr@ewra.gov.eg, 
olawahab@yahoo.com 

10 Egypt Mr. Essam Nada Executive Director RAED e.nada@aoye.org 

11 France Ms. Céline   Dubreuil Programme Officer for Water   Blue Plan cdubreuil@planbleu.or 

12 France Mr. Mats  Karlsson Director  Centre for Mediterranean Integration (CMI)  mkarlsson@worldbank.org 

13 France Dr.  Walter Mazzitti President 
Euro-Mediterranean Information System on know-how in the 

Water sector (EMWIS/SEMIDE) 
waltermazzitti@hotmail.com, 

w.mazzitti@semide.org 

14 France Dr.  Jauad El Kharraz Information Manager 
Euro-Mediterranean Information System on know-how in the 

Water sector (EMWIS/SEMIDE) 
jauad.el-kharraz@semide.org  
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15 France Ms. Josiane   Mongellaz   International Office for Water (OIEau)  j.mongellaz@oieau.fr 

16 France Mr. Morgan Mozas Chef de projet eau IPEMED morgan.mozas@ipemed.coop  

17 France Ms. Milagros Couchoud President Mediterranean Water Institute (IME) 
info@ime-eau.org, 

milagros.couchoud@yahoo.es 

18 France Dr. Puri Canals President MEDPAN pcanals@tinet.org  

19 France Mr.  Nick  Malyshev Head, Regulatory Policy 
Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development 

(OECD) 
nick.malyshev@oecd.org 

20 France Ms. Céline Kauffmann 
Regulatory Policy Division 

Public Governance Directorate, 
Senior Economist 

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development 
(OECD) 

celine.kauffmann@oecd.org 

21 France Ms. Aziza  Akhmouch 

Public Governance and Territorial 
Development Directorate, 

Administrator, Water Governance 
Programme 

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and Development 
(OECD) 

aziza.akhmouch@oecd.org 

22 France Ms.  Atika Doukkali 
Chargée de mission (responsable 

de partenariats) 
Veolia Eau Atika.DOUKKALI@veoliaeau.fr 

23 Greece Mr.  Vangelis  Constantianos Executive Secretary Global Water Partnership - Mediterranean (GWP-Med) vangelis@gwpmed.org 

24 Greece Prof. Michael Scoullos  Chairman  Global Water Partnership - Mediterranean (GWP-Med) secretariat@gwpmed.org 

25 Greece Ms. Anthi Brouma Senior Programme Officer Global Water Partnership - Mediterranean (GWP-Med) anthi@gwpmed.org 

26 Greece Ms. Varvara Vasilaki Project Assistant Global Water Partnership - Mediterranean (GWP-Med) varvara@gwpmed.org 

27 Greece Ms. Bessie  Mantzara Finance and Administration  
Mediterranean Information Office for Environment Culture and 

Sustainable Development (MIO-ECSDE) 
mantzara@mio-ecsde.org 

28 Greece Mr. Nejib Benessaiah MedWet Coordinator MedWet Secretariat nejib@medwet.org 

29 Greece Ms.  Maria Evangelidou Secretary General  Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 
gensec@prv.ypeka.gr,m.evangelidou@

prv.ypeka.gr 

30 Greece Ms. Maria  Peppa 
Head of Department of 

International Relations and EU 
Affairs 

Ministry of Environment, Energy and Climate Change m.peppa@prv.ypeka.gr 

31 Greece Ms.  Maria Luisa  Silva Mejias 
 Executive Secretary and 

Coordinator   
UNEP/MAP-BC (UNEP/Mediterranean Action Plan – Barcelona 

Convention Secretariat) 
maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr 

32 Israel Mr. Oded Fixler 
Deputy Director General 

(Engineering) 
The Governmental Authority for Water and Sewage odedf10@water.gov.il 



 
 

33 Italy Prof.  Atef Hamdy Member Arab Water Council, also CIHEAM Bari hamdy@iamb.it 

34 Jordan Mr. Khaldon Khashman Secretary General Arab Countries Water Utilities Association (ACWUA) khaldon_khashman@acwua.org 

35 Jordan Ms. Yana Abu-Taleb Assistant Director for Projects EcoPeace/Friends of the Earth Middle East yana@foeme.org 

36 Jordan Mr. Munqeth Mehyar Jordanian Director EcoPeace/Friends of the Earth Middle East Munqeth@foeme.org  

37 Jordan HE Dr. Hazem  Nasser  Minister Ministry  of Water and Irrigation 
Ali_Subah@mwi.gov.jo, 

hussam.h@fm.gov.jo 

38 Libya Eng.  Al Mahdi  Megrbi 
General Director Of Water 

Resources 
General Water Authority almjrbi@yahoo.co.uk 

39 Luxembourg Mr.  Julien Serre Business Development Officer European Investment Bank (EIB) j.serre@eib.org 

40 Malta Mr Frederick Azzopardi Consultant to Chairman 
Water Services Corporation obo Ministry for Energy and Water 

Conservation 
fredrick.azzopardi@wsc.com.mt 

41 Mauritania Mr. 
Mohamed 

Taleb 
Ould 

Mohamed 
Director Ministry of Water and Sanitation mtarm2002@yahoo.com 

42 Monaco Ms. Chloé Petruccelli 
Fondation Prince Albert II de 

Monaco 
Chargée des Partenariats cpetruccelli@fpa2.mc 

43 Montenegro  Mr. Milos Jovanovic 
Advisor of Minister for 

international cooperation 
Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development milos.jovanovic@mpr.gov.me 

44 Morocco Mr. Abdeddaim Lahmouri 
Ingénieur General Chargé de 

mission - Département de l'eau 
Ministère de l’Energie, des mines, de l'eau, de l'environnement lahmouria@yahoo.fr 

45 Morocco Mr. Abdelhafid Reffouh 
Direction de l'Eau et de 

l'Assainissement, Chef de la 
Division des Etudes 

Ministère de l'Intérieur, Direction Générale des Collectivités 
Locales 

areffouh@interieur.gov.ma 

46 Morocco Mr. Adil 
Hasnaoui 
Mardassi 

Directeur Financier – Branche Eau Office National de l'Electricité et de l'Eau potable ahasnaoui@onee.ma 

47 Palestine Mr. Hani Abdalmasih 
Co-chair of the ARLEM's SUDEV 
commission and Mayor of Beit 

Sahour 
 ARLEM & Beit Sahour Municipality bsmuni@p-ol.com 

48 Palestine Mr. Almotazbellah Abadi Advisor to the Minister Palestinian Water Authority (PWA) mutaz.abadi@gmail.com 

49 Palestine HE Dr  Shaddad   Attili 
Minister-Head of the Palestinian 

Water Authority (PWA)  
Palestinian Water Authority (PWA)  pwa@pwa.ps, sattili@pwa.ps  

50 Spain Mr. Josep Hurtado President ACECMA president@acecma.es 

51 Spain Mr. Ignacio  

González-
Castelao 

Martínez-
Peñuela 

Management Control and 
Development Deputy Director 

Acuamed  alopez@acuamed.es 
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52 Spain Mr.  Ferran  Simon- Lluma 
Financial Manager - Business 

Development 
AGBAR fsimon@agbar.es 

53 Spain Ms. Esther Suarez Albi 
Engineer of the Water cycle 

services 
Area Metropolitana de Barcelona suarez@amb.cat  

54 Spain Mr. Josep Maria Serena  CEO CADS jmserena@auma.es 

55 Spain Ms. Anna Estragués Controller CADS aestragues@auma.es 

56 Spain Mr.  Jaume  
Alemany 

Agullo 
Head R+D+I Office Catalan Institute of Scientific Research (ICRA) jalemany@icra.cat 

57 Spain Mr. Juanjo  Martin 
Manager International Projects 

Department 
Centre Tecnològic de Manresa (CTM) Juanjo.martin@ctm.com.es  

58 Spain Ms Francisca García Sicilia Director Institutional Relations 
CIMNE - International Center for Numerical Methods in 

Engineering 
garcia-sicilia@cimne.upc.edu 

59 Spain Mr. Pedro 
Arnau del 

Amo 
National Coordinator 

CIMNE - International Center for Numerical Methods in 
Engineering 

parnau@cimne.upc.edu 

60 Spain Mr. Mohamed Bencharef Consul general adjoint Consulat Général d'Algérie à Barcelone courrier@consulatdz-bcn.org 

61 Spain Mr. Arsène   Ruhlmann Stagiaire Consulate of France in Barcelona  arsene.ruhlmann@diplomatie.gouv.fr 

62 Spain Ms. 
Maria del 
Carmen  

Llasat 
CADS member & Professor at 

Barcelona University 
Council of Sustainable Development of Catalonia (CADS) & 

Barcelona University 
carmell@am.ub.es 

63 Spain Ms. Diana Pascual Researcher CREAF (Center for Ecological Research and Forestry Applications) d.pascual@creaf.uab.es  

64 Spain Dr. Eduard Pla Researcher CREAF (Center for Ecological Research and Forestry Applications) eduard.pla@uab.cat  

65 Spain Ms Anabel  Sanchez Researcher CREAF (Center for Ecological Research and Forestry Applications) anabel@creaf.uab.es 

66 Spain Mr. David Hernadez Officer EIC (Euromediterranean Irrigators Community) - FENACORE dhernandez@fenacore.org 

67 Spain Mr. Anders Carlsson Deputy Head of Mission Embassy of Sweden in Madrid  anders.carlsson@gov.se  

68 Spain Mr. Antonio 
Martinez 

Nieto 
Secretary General Fundacion Instituto Euromediterraneo del Agua amnieto@um.es  

69 Spain Mr.  Arnau Queralt-Bassa 
Director of the Advisory Council for 

Sustainable Development   
Government of Catalonia arnau.queralt@gencat.cat  

70 Spain Mr. Rafael 
Rodriguez-
Clemente 

Prof. of Research IDAEA-CSIC raro@orgc.csic.es 

71 Spain Mr. Eliecer 
Lopez 

Jimenez 
International Relations Manager IRTA eliecer.lopez@irta.cat 
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72 Spain Dr.  Eva Ogué 
International Business 

Development 
IRTA eva.ogue@irta.es  

73 Spain Mr. Carles Ibáñez 
Head of the Aquatic Ecosystems 

Program 
IRTA carles.ibanez@irta.cat 

74 Spain Mr. Antonio Troya Director IUCN Center for Mediterranean Cooperation Antonio.troya@iucn.org 

75 Spain Mr. Maher Mahjoub 
North Africa Programme 

Coordinator 
IUCN Center for Mediterranean Cooperation maher.mahjoub@iucn.org 

76 Spain Mr. Joan  Parpal  General Secretary  Medcities Desurb@amb.cat 

77 Spain Mr.  Ramiro Martínez Network Coordinator Mediterranean Network of Basin Organisations remoc1@remoc.org 

78 Spain Ms.  Maria Serneguet Programme Officer Mediterranean Network of Basin Organisations remoc1@remoc.org 

79 Spain Ms. Elisa  Vargas  Support team MENBO  evargas@evren.es 

80 Spain Ms. Josefina  Beltrán Chief of Department Ministry of Economic Affairs jbeltran@comercio.mineco.es  

81 Spain Mr. Achraf  El Hassani Directeur General - Espagne Royal Air Maroc ACELHASSANI@RoyalAirMaroc.com 

82 Spain Ms. Katherine Raleigh Projects Coordinator 
Sant Pau Barcelona - Foundation Hospital de la Santa Creu i Sant 

Pau 
kraleigh@santpau.cat  

83 Spain Ms. Lucila Candela Professor Technical University of Catalonia-UPC lucila.candela@upc.edu 

84 Spain Mr. Enrique  
De Villamore 

Martin  
Director UNEP CP/RAC evillamore@cprac.org 

85 Spain Mr.  Jose Luis 
Martin 
Bordes  

Programme Officer 
UN-HABITAT - Global Water Operators’ Partnerships Alliance 

(GWOPA) 
Jose.Martin@unhabitat.org 

86 Spain HE Mr. Fathallah Sijilmassi Secretary General  Union for the Mediterranean info@ufmsecretariat.org 

87 Spain Dr.  Rafiq Husseini 
Deputy Secretary General, 

Environment & Water Division 
Union for the Mediterranean water@ufmsecretariat.org 

88 Spain Mr. Fuad Bateh 
Senior Advisor for Environment and 

Water 
Union for the Mediterranean fuad.bateh@ufmsecretariat.org 

89 Spain Ms.  Alessandra Sensi 
Project Manager, Environment and 

Water Division 
Union for the Mediterranean alessandra.sensi@ufmsecretariat.org 

90 Spain Ms.  Miriam Leuschner Environment and Water Division Union for the Mediterranean miriam.leuschner@ufmsecretariat.org 

91 Spain Ms. Sandra  Guevara 
Member  of the WL4SG and 

President of CEDESCO 
Women Leaders for Sustainabilty Group (WL4SG)   visionholistica.sg@gmail.com 

92 Spain Mr.  Raffaele Mancini Capacity Building Officer WWF Mediterranean Programme rmancini@atw-wwf.org 
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93 Spain Ms. Gisela   
Loran 

Benavent 
Environmental Consultant   gloranb@gmail.com 

94 Spain Mr. Roberto  
Martin 

Hurtado 
Project Consultant   roberto_martin@hotmail.com 

95 Spain Mr. Joaquin Ferrer Serra        

96 Spain  Ms. Josep Maria Serena  CEO CADS jmserena@auma.es 

97 Spain  Ms. Anna Estragués  Controller CADS aestragues@auma.es 

98 Sweden Dr.  Francois Brikké Senior Network Offier Global Water Partnership francois.brikke@gwp.org  

99 Sweden Mr. Anders Jägerskog Programme Director Stockholm International Water Institute (SIWI) anders.jagerskog@siwi.org 

100 Sweden Ms. Esse Nilsson 
Senior Programme Manager 

Regional Water Programmes, Unit 
for MENA and Iraq 

Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency esse.nilsson@sida.se 

101 Switzerland  Ms. Marie-Laure Vercambre Water Programme Director Green Cross International marie-laure.vercambre@gci.ch 

102 Switzerland  Ms. Chantal Demilecamps 
Associate Environmental Affairs 

Officer 
UNECE   chantal.demilecamps@unece.org 

103 Tunisia Mr. Belgacem  Bensassi 
Principal Water and Sanitation 

Engineer 
African Development Bank (AfDB) b.bensassi@afdb.org 

104 Tunisia Ms. Jaweher Ben Amor 
Conseiller de services publics - 

Directeur  
Comité Général du Budget de l'Etat – Ministère des Finances Jbamor@finances.tn 

105 Tunisia Ms. Sarra  Touzi Programme Officer Global Water Partnership - Mediterranean (GWP-Med) sarra@gwpmed.org 

106 Tunisia Mr. Chahreddine  Ghazala 
Chef de service - Conseiller des 

services publics 
Présidence du gouvernement chahreddineghazala@yahoo.fr 

107 
United 

Kingdom 
Mr. Kevin  E Bortz Director, Natural Resources European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) BortzK@ebrd.com 

108 USA Mr. Christian Severin Senior Environmental Specialist The Global Environment Facility cseverin@thegef.org 
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